

State vs. Prem Singh etc. CHI-236-2016

Present: None.

File taken up today in view of the letter bearing Endst. No. 3527/EB Dated 30.06.2020 passed by learned District & Sessions Judge, Sangrur regarding Precautionary measures in the wake of Pandemic Novel Corona Virus, case is adjourned to 03.09.2020 for the purpose already fixed.

Komple Dhanjal, PCS  
JMJC/Sunam  
UID No. PB-0374

Date of order: 01.07.2020  
**(Bharat Bhushan, Steno Gr.III)**