

CIS No: CHI/234/2025

State Vs. Shiv Kumar

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, APP for the State.
Accused Shiv Kumar in custody.
Accused Gobinda on bail.
Sh. RS Mundi, Advocate, counsel for accused Gobinda Kumar.

Accused Gobinda on bail and present. Accused Shiv Kumar produced through VC. He be again produced on 16.04.2026. PW2 Ajmer present and examined. Let, PWs at Sr. No. 7 be summoned for 30.04.2026.

Date of Order: 16.04.2026
Dalbir Kaur

Rajinderpal Singh Gill
JMIC/Samrala.
UID No. PB0464